

WHEREAS, Jason Hernandez, a lifelong resident of the City of Coa

WHEREAS, Jason Hernandez, a lifelong resident of the City of Coachella graduated from Coachella Valley High School; and

WHEREAS, Jason, has worked for White's Steel, Imperial Irrigation District, City of Palo Alto, and the private sector primarily focused on his expertise in energy; and

WHEREAS, Jason is active with the Apostolic Church and is married to Beatrice Barajas and enjoys spending time with family; and

WHEREAS, throughout Jason's tenure on the Planning Commission as a Commissioner and Chair made decisions in the best interest of our community. He helped establish robust Landscape Maintenance Agreements for future City development and witnessed the remarkable journey of the Covalda Apartments, Pyramid Ranch, and the Fountainhead Commercial Center; and

WHEREAS, Jason has demonstrated commitment to ensuring the highest quality of new residential, commercial, and industrial development and first class quality of life for Coachella residents; and

NOW THEREFORE, I, Steven A. Hernandez, Mayor and Council of the City of Coachella, by the power vested in me, do hereby recognize

Jason Hernandez

and urge all citizens of the City of Coachella in joining me to commemorate their commitment to serving the community

IN WITNESS HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the official seal of the City of Coachella, California to be affixed this 12th day of March 2025.

Steven A. Hernandez, Mayor City of Coachella, California